
 
 

 
 

 
Reception: Transition and Staggered Entry Schedule 

 

Date Schedule 

Monday 7th July 2025 Reception Stay and Play (8:20-9:20) 
(Polite Reminder: Only 1 adult per child to attend)   
 

Week 1 

Wednesday 3rd September 
2025 

Thursday 4th September 2025 
Friday 5th September 2025 

Home Visits for Children 

Week 2 

Monday 8th September 2025 Home Visits  
 

Tuesday 9th September 2025 Staggered starts for children- Please check individual details on 
this letter to see which day your child needs to start school. 
 
Gates open at 7:50 

Group 1 8:00-11:30 (no lunch) 
 

Wednesday 10th September 
2025 

Staggered starts for children- Please check individual details on 
this letter to see which day your child needs to start school. 
 
Gates open at 7:50 
Group 1 and Group 2 8:00-11:30 (no lunch) 

 

Thursday 11th September 

2025 

Staggered starts for children- Please check individual details on 

this letter to see which day your child needs to start school. 
 
Gates open at 7:50 
Group 1, Group 2 and Group 3 8:00-11:30 (no lunch) 
 

Friday 12th September 2025 From Friday 12th September, all children will have a school meal. Please see 
the school website for school menu: 
https://avanti.org.uk/kapsharrow/school-life/school-lunch/ 
 

Gates open at 7:50 
All Reception Children in school (8:00- 13.30) 
 

Week Beginning 
Monday 15th September 2025 

All Reception Children in school Full Time  
 
Gates open at 7:50 
Full Day Timings (8:00-2:30) 
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